
Symbol Legend

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

INTELLIGENT PWR EXPANDER, 6-AMP, 4-NAC

FACP ADDRESSABLE 198 OR 318 POINTS 

LOW-PROFILE INTELLIGENT 135F FIXED THERMAL SENSOR WHITE

LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE

ADVANCED MULTI-CRITERIA FIRE/CO DETECTOR, WHITE

REMOTE LCD ANNUNCIATOR, RED

PULL STATION, DOUBLE ACTION, ADDRESSABLE

DUAL MONITOR MODULE

RELAY MODULE, ADDRESSABLE

L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL

L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL

L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL

L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL

LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDER STROBE WALL RED

HORN/STROBE, 2 WIRE, STANDARD CD, RED,  OUTDOOR

NAC n

FACP

F
I

S P

CO

FAA

LCD

F

MM
1

RM
1

60CD LF

WP

NAC n

REVISION:DRAWING NO:PROJECT NO:

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER STAMP:

DESIGNED BY:SCALE AT:

TITLE:

DATE:

NOTES:

DATE:

SITE:

REVISIONS:

Cover Page

8/2/2023
FA-1

1 8/3/2023City Revisions #1



REVISION:DRAWING NO:PROJECT NO:

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER STAMP:

DESIGNED BY:SCALE AT:

TITLE:

DATE:

NOTES:

DATE:

SITE:

REVISIONS:

First Floor Plan

1/8"=1'
8/2/2023

FA-2

Continued
on FA-3

1

MM
FOR
ANSUL
HOOD

1 8/3/2023City Revisions #1



REVISION:DRAWING NO:PROJECT NO:

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER STAMP:

DESIGNED BY:SCALE AT:

TITLE:

DATE:

NOTES:

DATE:

SITE:

REVISIONS:

8/2/2023

Second Floor Plan

1/8"=1'

Continue to
NAC on FA-2

FA-3

1

1
1

1
1

1

1 8/3/2023City Revisions #1



SI
G3

•H
S:

01
2

15CD

SL
C2

•M
:0

11

S P

SL
C2

•S
:0

08

15CD

SI
G3

•H
S:

01
1

LF 60CD

RM
1

SL
C2

•S
:0

24

S P

15CD

SI
G3

•N
:0

10

135°

SL
C2

•S
:0

35

S P

SL
C2

•S
LC

:0
03

30CD

SI
G3

•N
:0

09

SL
C2

•S
:0

47

S P

SL
C2

•S
:0

21

S P

75CD

SI
G3

•H
S:

00
8

CO

SL
C2

•S
:0

32

S P

15CD

SI
G3

•H
S:

00
7

SL
C2

•S
:0

44

S P

SL
C2

•S
:0

18

15CD

SI
G3

•N
:0

06

S P

SL
C2

•S
:0

29

S P

30CD

SI
G3

•N
:0

05

SL
C2

•S
:0

41

RM
1

SL
C2

•S
:0

15

30CD

SI
G3

•H
S:

00
4

S P

SL
C2

•M
:0

13
,0

14

S P

30CD

SI
G3

•N
:0

03

SL
C2

•S
:0

38

MM
1

SL
C2

•S
:0

12

110CD

SI
G3

•H
S:

00
2

S P

SL
C2

•S
:0

27
S P

110CD

SI
G2

•N
:0

18

SL
C2

•M
:0

12

F

SL
C2

•S
:0

09

SI
G2

•N
:0

15

110CD

SI
G2

•N
:0

17

RM
1

SL
C2

•S
:0

25

S P

SI
G2

•N
:0

14

30CD

SI
G2

•H
S:

01
6

SL
C2

•M
:0

09

S P

SL
C2

•S
:0

06

NAC

SI
G2

•N
:0

13

110CD

SL
C2

•S
:0

48

S P

SL
C2

•S
:0

22

CO

SI
G2

•N
:0

12

WP 115CD
S P

SL
C2

•S
:0

33

S P

SI
G2

•N
:0

11

30CD

SL
C2

•S
:0

45

S P

SL
C2

•S
:0

19

SI
G2

•N
:0

10

30CD

S P

SL
C2

•S
:0

30

S P

SI
G2

•N
:0

09

15CD

SL
C2

•S
:0

42

S P

SL
C2

•S
:0

16

SI
G2

•N
:0

08

15CD

S P

SL
C2

•S
:0

28

S P

SI
G2

•N
:0

07

LF 60CD
SL

C2
•S

:0
39

SL
C2

•S
:0

13

SI
G2

•N
:0

06

30CD

S P

SL
C2

•M
:0

02
, 0

03

S P

SI
G2

•N
:0

05

15CD

SL
C2

•S
:0

36

S P

SL
C2

•S
:0

10

SI
G2

•N
:0

04

LF 60CD

RM
1

SL
C2

•S
:0

26

S P

SI
G2

•N
:0

03

LF 60CD

SL
C2

•M
:0

10

S P

SL
C2

•S
:0

07

SI
G2

•N
:0

02

15CD

RM
1

SL
C2

•S
:0

23

S P

SI
G2

•N
:0

01

15CD

F
I

SL
C2

•S
:0

34

S P

SL
C2

•S
:0

02

SI
G1

•N
:0

01

LF 60CD

SL
C2

•S
LC

:0
46

S P

SL
C2

•S
:0

20

SI
G3

•N
:0

01

LF 60CD

S P

SL
C2

•S
:0

31

S P

FACP

SI
G3

•N
:0

18

15CD

SL
C2

•S
:0

43

S P

SL
C2

•S
:0

17

SI
G3

•N
:0

17

15CD

S P

SL
C2

•M
:0

08

S P

SI
G3

•N
:0

16

LF 60CD
SL

C2
•S

:0
40

S P

SL
C2

•S
:0

14

SI
G3

•H
S:

01
5

15CD

S P

SL
C2

•M
:0

06
, 0

07

S P

SI
G3

•N
:0

14

LF 60CD

SL
C2

•S
:0

37
MM

1

SL
C2

•S
:0

11

SI
G3

•N
:0

13

30CD

S P

SL
C2

•M
:0

01

S P

30CD

MM
1

MM
1

SL
C2

•M
:0

04
, 0

05

14/2

1 SBC1

1 SIG1

18/2

1 SBP1

1 SIG3
14/2

1 SIG2

14/2

1 SLC2

Battery Calculations for Panel: NAC
 Part No:5496 - INTELLIGENT PWR EXPANDER, 6-AMP, 4-NAC
 
 Job number: 1  Job name: Drawing1

Part No. Qty. Description Standby Total Standby Alarm Total Alarm
  Panel Equipment

5496 MB 1 INTELLIGENT POWER MODULE MAIN BOARD 40.0000 mA 40.0000 mA 160.0000 mA 160.0000 mA
   Total Panel Stby 40.0000 mA Total Panel Alarm 160.0000 mA
  Peripheral Devices

P2RK 1 HORN/STROBE, 2 WIRE, STANDARD CD, RED,  OUTDOOR (Notification) 115CD 81dB 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA 210.0000 mA 210.0000 mA
SRL 13 L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL (Notification) 15CD 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA 43.0000 mA 559.0000 mA

P2RL 3 L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL (Notification) 30CD 89dB 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA 74.0000 mA 222.0000 mA
P2RL 4 L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL (Notification) 110CD 89dB 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA 198.0000 mA 792.0000 mA
P2RL 1 L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL (Notification) 75CD 89dB 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA 156.0000 mA 156.0000 mA
P2RL 2 L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL (Notification) 30CD 89dB 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA 107.0000 mA 214.0000 mA
SRL 5 L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL (Notification) 30CD 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA 63.0000 mA 315.0000 mA

P2RL-LF 8 LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDER STROBE WALL RED (Notification) 75CD 80dB 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA 158.0000 mA 1264.0000 mA
   Total Peripheral Stby 0.0000 mA Total Periph Alarm 3732.0000 mA

   Total Standby Amps 40.0000 mA Total Alarm Amps 3892.0000 mA
 

 Standby time: 24 Hrs            0.96 Ah
 Alarm time: 5 Min            0.324 Ah

 Battery requirement:            1.284 Ah
 Compensation Factors - Standby:1.199999999999999955591   Alarm:1.199999999999999955591        Requirement with compensation:            1.541 Ah

Battery Calculations for Panel: FACP
 Part No:6808 - FACP ADDRESSABLE 198 OR 318 POINTS
 
 Job number: 1  Job name: Drawing1

Part No. Qty. Description Standby Total Standby Alarm Total Alarm
  Panel Equipment

6808_MB 1 MAIN BOARD 6808 190.0000 mA 190.0000 mA 250.0000 mA 250.0000 mA
   Total Panel Stby 190.0000 mA Total Panel Alarm 250.0000 mA
  Peripheral Devices

5860R 1 REMOTE LCD ANNUNCIATOR, RED (Power) 20.0000 mA 20.0000 mA 20.0000 mA 20.0000 mA
5496 1 INTELLIGENT PWR EXPANDER, 6-AMP, 4-NAC, 5496 MB (Power) 10.0000 mA 10.0000 mA 10.0000 mA 10.0000 mA

5860R 1 REMOTE LCD ANNUNCIATOR, RED (Serial) 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA 0.0000 mA
5496 1 INTELLIGENT PWR EXPANDER, 6-AMP, 4-NAC, 5496 MB (Serial) 10.0000 mA 10.0000 mA 10.0000 mA 10.0000 mA

SK-PHOTO-W 42 LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE (Signaling line) 0.2000 mA 8.4000 mA 0.2000 mA 8.4000 mA
SK-PULL-DA 1 PULL STATION, DOUBLE ACTION, ADDRESSABLE (Signaling line) 0.3500 mA 0.3500 mA 0.3500 mA 0.3500 mA

SK-MONITOR 2 4 DUAL MONITOR MODULE (Signaling line) 0.7500 mA 3.0000 mA 0.7500 mA 3.0000 mA
SK-RELAY 5 RELAY MODULE, ADDRESSABLE (Signaling line) 0.2600 mA 1.3000 mA 0.0260 mA 0.1300 mA

SK-FIRE-CO-W 2 ADVANCED MULTI-CRITERIA FIRE/CO DETECTOR, WHITE (Signaling line) 0.2000 mA 0.4000 mA 2.0000 mA 4.0000 mA
SK-HEAT-W 1 LOW-PROFILE INTELLIGENT 135F FIXED THERMAL SENSOR WHITE (Signaling line) 0.2000 mA 0.2000 mA 0.2000 mA 0.2000 mA

   Total Peripheral Stby 53.6500 mA Total Periph Alarm 56.0800 mA

   Total Standby Amps 243.6500 mA Total Alarm Amps 306.0800 mA
 

 Standby time: 24 Hrs            5.848 Ah
 Alarm time: 5 Min            0.026 Ah

 Battery requirement:            5.873 Ah
 Compensation Factors - Standby:1.199999999999999955591   Alarm:1.199999999999999955591        Requirement with compensation:            7.048 Ah

Circuit Calculations           Panel: FACP  Card: 00  Circuit:SBP1
 Circuit Name: SBP1

 Circuit Type: Power/SBUS RS-485          Terminal Voltage: 20.2 V:DC      Amperage: 2.0000 A
 Cable: 14/2 SOL JKT FPLR 1M RL RED    #14
 Calculations based on Running Total Length.

 Design Criteria: Ambient temperature: 167 °F   Max. operating voltage drop: 18%

Device Part No Appliance Desc Distance Current Voltage Voltage Drop
6808 Panel 20.2 V

2 5496 INTELLIGENT PWR EXPANDER, 6-AMP, 4-NAC 372'-0½ 10.0000 mA 20.1355 V (0.0645 V)
1 5860R REMOTE LCD ANNUNCIATOR, RED 236'-10 20.0000 mA 20.1073 V (0.0282 V)
   608'-10½ 30.0000 mA   

 Total Current: 30.0000 mA
 (Total VDrop Percent:0.46%)   Total Voltage Drop : 0.0927 V

Circuit Calculations           Panel: FACP  Card: 00  Circuit:SBC1
 Circuit Name: SBC1

 Circuit Type: Serial/SBUS  RS-485          Terminal Voltage: 4.2 V:DC      Amperage: 2.0000 A
 Cable: 18/2 SOL JKT FPLR 1M RL RED    #18
 Calculations based on Running Total Length.

 Design Criteria: Ambient temperature: 167 °F   Max. operating voltage drop: 18%

Device Part No Appliance Desc Distance Current Voltage Voltage Drop
6808 Panel

2 5496 INTELLIGENT PWR EXPANDER, 6-AMP, 4-NAC 372'-0½ 10.0000 mA
1 5860R REMOTE LCD ANNUNCIATOR, RED 236'-10 0.0000 mA

Circuit Calculations           Panel: FACP  Card: 00  Circuit:SLC2
 Circuit Name: SLC2

 Circuit Type: Signaling line/SK - SLC          Terminal Voltage: 20.4 V:DC      Amperage: 2.0000 A
 Cable: 18/2 SOL JKT FPLR 1M RL RED    #18
 Calculations based on Running Total Length.

 Design Criteria: Ambient temperature: 167 °F   Max. operating voltage drop: 18%

Device Part No Appliance Desc Distance Current Voltage Voltage Drop
6808 Panel 20.4 V

S:002 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 10'-8 0.2000 mA 20.3981 V (0.0019 V)
SLC:003 SK-FIRE-CO-W ADVANCED MULTI-CRITERIA FIRE/CO DETECTOR, WHITE 23'-7 0.2000 mA 20.3936 V (0.0045 V)

S:006 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 9'-1 0.2000 mA 20.3921 V (0.0015 V)
S:007 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 17'-1 0.2000 mA 20.3888 V (0.0032 V)
S:008 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 17'-11 0.2000 mA 20.3858 V (0.003 V)
S:009 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 24'-1 0.2000 mA 20.3816 V (0.0042 V)
S:010 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 10'-11½ 0.2000 mA 20.3798 V (0.0018 V)
S:011 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 16'-4 0.2000 mA 20.3769 V (0.0028 V)
S:012 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 19'-0 0.2000 mA 20.3738 V (0.0031 V)
S:013 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 19'-10½ 0.2000 mA 20.3705 V (0.0033 V)
S:014 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 4'-2 0.2000 mA 20.3699 V (0.0007 V)
S:015 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 22'-1½ 0.2000 mA 20.3664 V (0.0035 V)
S:016 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 4'-8 0.2000 mA 20.3657 V (0.0006 V)
S:017 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 19'-9½ 0.2000 mA 20.3627 V (0.003 V)
S:018 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 3'-6½ 0.2000 mA 20.3622 V (0.0005 V)
S:019 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 26'-8½ 0.2000 mA 20.3586 V (0.0037 V)
S:020 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 5'-4 0.2000 mA 20.3578 V (0.0007 V)
S:021 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 9'-10 0.2000 mA 20.3565 V (0.0013 V)
S:022 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 27'-7 0.2000 mA 20.3528 V (0.0037 V)
S:023 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 3'-6 0.2000 mA 20.3523 V (0.0004 V)
S:024 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 43'-4 0.2000 mA 20.3467 V (0.0056 V)
S:025 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 17'-4½ 0.2000 mA 20.3444 V (0.0023 V)
S:026 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 5'-7 0.2000 mA 20.3438 V (0.0007 V)
M:001 SK-PULL-DA PULL STATION, DOUBLE ACTION, ADDRESSABLE 23'-6½ 0.3500 mA 20.3408 V (0.0029 V)
S:027 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 6'-6½ 0.2000 mA 20.3401 V (0.0007 V)

M:002, 003 SK-MONITOR 2 DUAL MONITOR MODULE 11'-10½ 0.7500 mA 20.3388 V (0.0013 V)
M:004, 005 SK-MONITOR 2 DUAL MONITOR MODULE 2'-5 0.7500 mA 20.3385 V (0.0002 V)
M:006, 007 SK-MONITOR 2 DUAL MONITOR MODULE 1'-10½ 0.7500 mA 20.3384 V (0.0001 V)

S:028 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 29'-2 0.2000 mA 20.336 V (0.0025 V)
M:008 SK-RELAY RELAY MODULE, ADDRESSABLE 56'-8 0.2600 mA 20.3315 V (0.0045 V)
S:029 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 89'-3½ 0.2000 mA 20.3247 V (0.0068 V)
S:030 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 12'-2 0.2000 mA 20.3238 V (0.0009 V)
S:031 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 19'-0 0.2000 mA 20.3225 V (0.0013 V)
S:032 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 40'-5 0.2000 mA 20.3198 V (0.0027 V)
S:033 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 18'-3½ 0.2000 mA 20.3187 V (0.0011 V)
S:034 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 23'-8½ 0.2000 mA 20.3173 V (0.0014 V)
S:035 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 7'-3 0.2000 mA 20.3169 V (0.0004 V)
M:009 SK-RELAY RELAY MODULE, ADDRESSABLE 7'-1½ 0.2600 mA 20.3165 V (0.0004 V)
M:010 SK-RELAY RELAY MODULE, ADDRESSABLE 1'-6 0.2600 mA 20.3165 V (0.0001 V)
M:011 SK-RELAY RELAY MODULE, ADDRESSABLE 1'-8½ 0.2600 mA 20.3164 V (0 V)
M:012 SK-RELAY RELAY MODULE, ADDRESSABLE 1'-6½ 0.2600 mA 20.3164 V (0 V)
S:036 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 13'-2 0.2000 mA 20.3158 V (0.0005 V)
S:037 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 10'-3 0.2000 mA 20.3155 V (0.0004 V)
S:038 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 5'-10 0.2000 mA 20.3153 V (0.0002 V)
S:039 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 36'-7½ 0.2000 mA 20.3143 V (0.0011 V)
S:040 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 12'-10½ 0.2000 mA 20.3139 V (0.0003 V)

M:013,014 SK-MONITOR 2 DUAL MONITOR MODULE 35'-10½ 0.7500 mA 20.3131 V (0.0008 V)
S:042 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 37'-6 0.2000 mA 20.3126 V (0.0005 V)
S:043 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 9'-8 0.2000 mA 20.3125 V (0.0001 V)
S:044 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 27'-7 0.2000 mA 20.3124 V (0.0002 V)
S:041 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 11'-6 0.2000 mA 20.3123 V (0 V)

-----
S:045 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 10'-9½ 0.2000 mA 20.3988 V (0.0001 V)

SLC:046 SK-FIRE-CO-W ADVANCED MULTI-CRITERIA FIRE/CO DETECTOR, WHITE 16'-6½ 0.2000 mA 20.3987 V (0.0001 V)
S:047 SK-PHOTO-W LOW-PROFILE PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR WHITE 10'-9 0.2000 mA 20.3986 V (0.0001 V)
S:048 SK-HEAT-W LOW-PROFILE INTELLIGENT 135F FIXED THERMAL SENSOR WHITE 2'-6 0.2000 mA 20.3986 V (0 V)

   957'-8 13.6500 mA   
 Total Current: 13.6500 mA

 (Total VDrop Percent:0.43%)   Total Voltage Drop : 0.0877 V

Circuit Calculations           Panel: NAC  Card: 01  Circuit:SIG1
 Circuit Name: SIG1

 Circuit Type: Notification          Terminal Voltage: 20.4 V:DC      Amperage: 2.0000 A
 Cable: 14/2 SOL JKT FPLR 1M RL RED    #14
 Calculations based on Running Total Length.

 Design Criteria: Ambient temperature: 167 °F   Max. operating voltage drop: 18%

Device Part No Appliance Desc Distance Current Voltage Voltage Drop
5496 Panel 20.4 V

N:001 P2RK HORN/STROBE, 2 WIRE, STANDARD CD, RED,  OUTDOOR, 115CD 20'-7½ 210.0000 mA 20.3742 V (0.0258 V)
   20'-7½ 210.0000 mA   

 Total Current: 210.0000 mA
 (Total VDrop Percent:0.13%)   Total Voltage Drop : 0.0258 V

Circuit Calculations           Panel: NAC  Card: 01  Circuit:SIG2
 Circuit Name: SIG2

 Circuit Type: Notification          Terminal Voltage: 20.4 V:DC      Amperage: 2.0000 A
 Cable: 14/2 SOL JKT FPLR 1M RL RED    #14
 Calculations based on Running Total Length.

 Design Criteria: Ambient temperature: 167 °F   Max. operating voltage drop: 18%

Device Part No Appliance Desc Distance Current Voltage Voltage Drop
5496 Panel 20.4 V

N:001 P2RL L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL, 110CD 6'-6 198.0000 mA 20.3412 V (0.0588 V)
N:002 P2RL L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL, 30CD 68'-4 74.0000 mA 19.7828 V (0.5583 V)
N:003 P2RL L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL, 110CD 2'-3 198.0000 mA 19.7666 V (0.0163 V)
N:004 P2RL L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL, 110CD 86'-9½ 198.0000 mA 19.1784 V (0.5882 V)
N:005 P2RL L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL, 110CD 37'-0½ 198.0000 mA 18.9673 V (0.2111 V)
N:006 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 30CD 49'-10 63.0000 mA 18.7519 V (0.2154 V)
N:007 P2RL L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL, 30CD 16'-9 107.0000 mA 18.6863 V (0.0656 V)
N:008 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 30CD 7'-4½ 63.0000 mA 18.6621 V (0.0241 V)
N:009 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 87'-7 43.0000 mA 18.4084 V (0.2538 V)
N:010 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 15'-5 43.0000 mA 18.3692 V (0.0391 V)
N:011 P2RL L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL, 75CD 17'-5 156.0000 mA 18.3262 V (0.043 V)
N:012 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 30CD 76'-10 63.0000 mA 18.2099 V (0.1163 V)
N:013 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 40'-1 43.0000 mA 18.1637 V (0.0462 V)
N:014 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 13'-7 43.0000 mA 18.1517 V (0.012 V)
N:015 P2RL L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL, 30CD 14'-6½ 107.0000 mA 18.1432 V (0.0085 V)

-----
HS:016 P2RL-LF LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDER STROBE WALL RED, 75CD 41'-5½ 158.0000 mA 20.3325 V (0.0675 V)

N:017 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 4'-2½ 43.0000 mA 20.3296 V (0.0029 V)
N:018 P2RL L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL, 30CD 11'-9 74.0000 mA 20.3246 V (0.005 V)

   597'-9 1872.0000 mA   
 Total Current: 1872.0000 mA

 (Total VDrop Percent:11.06%)   Total Voltage Drop : 2.2568 V

Circuit Calculations           Panel: NAC  Card: 01  Circuit:SIG3
 Circuit Name: SIG3

 Circuit Type: Notification          Terminal Voltage: 20.4 V:DC      Amperage: 3.0000 A
 Cable: 14/2 SOL JKT FPLR 1M RL RED    #14
 Calculations based on Running Total Length.

 Design Criteria: Ambient temperature: 167 °F   Max. operating voltage drop: 18%

Device Part No Appliance Desc Distance Current Voltage Voltage Drop
5496 Panel 20.4 V

HS:002 P2RL-LF LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDER STROBE WALL RED, 75CD 83'-3 158.0000 mA 19.5997 V (0.8003 V)
N:003 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 17'-11 43.0000 mA 19.4439 V (0.1557 V)

HS:004 P2RL-LF LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDER STROBE WALL RED, 75CD 25'-2½ 158.0000 mA 19.2393 V (0.2046 V)
N:005 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 10'-7 43.0000 mA 19.16 V (0.0793 V)
N:006 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 10'-5 43.0000 mA 19.0834 V (0.0766 V)

HS:007 P2RL-LF LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDER STROBE WALL RED, 75CD 18'-0 158.0000 mA 18.965 V (0.1184 V)
HS:008 P2RL-LF LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDER STROBE WALL RED, 75CD 2'-0 158.0000 mA 18.9522 V (0.0129 V)

N:009 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 20'-0½ 43.0000 mA 18.8484 V (0.1037 V)
N:010 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 8'-6½ 43.0000 mA 18.8069 V (0.0416 V)

HS:012 P2RL-LF LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDER STROBE WALL RED, 75CD 20'-10½ 158.0000 mA 18.7083 V (0.0986 V)
HS:011 P2RL-LF LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDER STROBE WALL RED, 75CD 2'-0½ 158.0000 mA 18.7004 V (0.0079 V)

N:013 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 13'-6 43.0000 mA 18.6645 V (0.0359 V)
N:014 P2RL L-SERIES 2-WIRE, HORN STROBE, RED, WALL, 30CD 17'-1½ 74.0000 mA 18.6181 V (0.0463 V)

HS:015 P2RL-LF LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDER STROBE WALL RED, 75CD 32'-5½ 158.0000 mA 18.5477 V (0.0704 V)
N:016 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 16'-8½ 43.0000 mA 18.5282 V (0.0195 V)
N:017 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 15CD 6'-8½ 43.0000 mA 18.522 V (0.0062 V)
N:018 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 30CD 47'-10½ 63.0000 mA 18.4864 V (0.0356 V)
N:001 SRL L-SERIES STROBE, RED, WALL, 30CD 29'-1 63.0000 mA 18.4759 V (0.0104 V)

-----
   382'-3½ 1650.0000 mA   

 Total Current: 1650.0000 mA
 (Total VDrop Percent:9.43%)   Total Voltage Drop : 1.9241 V

REVISION:DRAWING NO:PROJECT NO:

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER STAMP:

DESIGNED BY:SCALE AT:

TITLE:

DATE:

NOTES:

DATE:

SITE:

REVISIONS:

8/2/2023

Battery and Circuit Calculations, Operational
Matrix, Riser Diagram

FA-4

120 VOLT AC

Cellular Dialer

1 8/3/2023City Revisions #1



REVISION:DRAWING NO:PROJECT NO:

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER STAMP:

DESIGNED BY:SCALE AT:

TITLE:

DATE:

NOTES:

DATE:

SITE:

REVISIONS:

8/2/2023

NFPA 72 Reference

Magnetic Door Holder

5"
(127mm)

NFPA 72 Device Reference 

MOUNTING HEIGHTS FOR VISUAL AND
AUDIBLE/VISUAL APPLIANCES ARE DETERMINDED BY
THE FOLLOWING CODES:
NFPA 72 1999 EDITION (4-4.4)
NFPA 72 2002 EDITION (7.5.4)
NFPA 72 2007 EDITION (7.5.4.1)
NFPA 72 2010 EDITION (18.5.4.1)

CEILING

FINISHED FLOOR

 A/C SUPPLY OR RETURN DIFFUSER

DO NOT
INSTALL

HERE

4" MIN
FROM
WALL

4" MIN
FROM

CEILING

3' MIN
FROM

DIFFUSER

3' MIN
FROM

DIFFUSER

12" MAX
FROM

CEILING

